Marshall Hicks Print Ltd
Tour of Caerwent 2018
Partial Results to SS1

Diff to | Diff to | Position | Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Class| Stage 1| Total Prev I1st | Overall | In Class
1 |Dave Willett John Davies 5 12.15 | 00.12.15 1
2 |Bob Fowden Paul Williams 6 12.44 | 00.12.44 | 00.29 | 00.29 2 1
3 |Thomas Cooper Ian Davis 6 12.47 | 00.12.47 | 00.03 | 00.32 3 2
4  |Philip Turner Simon Anthony 6 12.49 | 00.12.49 | 00.02 | 00.34 4 3
10 |Lee Edwards Mike Roberts 3 12.50 | 00.12.50 | 00.01 | 00.35 5 1
9 |Richard Merriman Kath Curzon 3 13.00 | 00.13.00 | 00.10 | 00.45 6 2
15 |Lee Halfpenny Rich Parry 5 13.04 | 00.13.04 | 00.04 | 00.49 7 1
8 |Spencer Chard Ian Taylor 6 13.05 | 00.13.05| 00.01 00.50 8 4
6 |Jim Munden Nick Eccles 6 13.06 | 00.13.06 | 00.01 00.51 9 5
5 |Carl O'Grady Sophie King 3 13.14 | 00.13.14| 00.08 | 00.59 10 3
31 |Malcolm Jones Rhys Jones 2 13.15 | 00.13.15| 00.01 01.00 11 1
7 |Oliver Davies Caron Tomlinson 5 13.22 1 00.13.22| 00.07 | 01.07 12 2
34 |Mike Williams Theresa Fossey 3 13.23 | 00.13.23 | 00.01 01.08 13 4
14 |James Self Nick Vigors 5 13.25 | 00.13.25| 00.02 | 01.10 14 3
18 |Neil Jones Alan Thomas 3 13.29 | 00.13.29 | 00.04 | 01.14 15 5
47 |Ben Crump Stu Hasted 3 13.30 | 00.13.30 | 00.01 | O1.15 16 6
19 |Martin Evans Dan Saunders 3 13.39 | 00.13.39| 00.09 | 01.24 17 7
38 |Philip Lloyd Jason Rees 3 13.41 | 00.13.41| 00.02 | 01.26 18 8
28 |Sam Perring Amy Fergus 5 13.48 |00.13.48 | 00.07 | 01.33 19 4
25 |Vincent Sillett Oliver Matthews 3 13.53 | 00.13.53 | 00.05 | 01.38 20 9
16 |Paul Walker Geraint Thomas 5 13.55 | 00.13.55| 00.02 | 01.40 21 5
35 |Ben Grenter Philip Spagna 2 13.56 | 00.13.56 | 00.01 01.41 22 2
12 |Carl Fricker Ian Meakin 2 13.57 | 00.13.57 | 00.01 | 01.42 23 3
24 |Richard Barrow Andrew Richards 6 13.57 | 00.13.57 | 00.00 | 01.42 23 6
74 |Matt Cusens Sam Julian 5 13.59 | 00.13.59 | 00.02 | 01.44 25 6
30 |Gary Mason John Matthews 3 14.01 | 00.14.01 | 00.02 | 01.46 26 10
37 |Jonathan Davies Kevin Davies 7 14.03 | 00.14.03 | 00.02 | 01.48 27 1
113 |Mike Jewell Dan Johnson 6 14.04 | 00.14.04| 00.01 | 01.49 28 7
17 |Martin Masters Stephen Spear 3 14.06 | 00.14.06 | 00.02 | 01.51 29 11
27 |Chris Sinclair-James Ceri Morgan 5 14.08 | 00.14.08 | 00.02 | 01.53 30 7
54 |Alun Horn lanto Beamond 6 14.08 | 00.14.08 | 00.00 | 01.53 30 8
44 |Jay Thorne William Frost 5 14.11 | 00.14.11 | 00.03 01.56 32 8
22 |Dave Bennett James Wyatt 6 14.13 | 00.14.13 | 00.02 | 01.58 33 9
51 |Paul Davis Keith Richings 1 14.15 | 00.14.15| 00.02 | 02.00 34 1
41 |Rod Haven Kevin Haven 8 14.19 | 00.14.19 | 00.04 | 02.04 35 1
45 |Barry John Seyyan John 6 14.21 | 00.14.21| 00.02 | 02.06 36 10
23 |Rob Perry Shaun Harding 6 14.22 | 00.14.22 | 00.01 02.07 37 11
67 |Anthony Litchfield Kate Horn 3 14.22 | 00.14.22| 00.00 | 02.07 37 12
26 |David Thomas Garry Whittington 3 14.24 | 00.14.24 | 00.02 | 02.09 39 13
50 |Barry Pavey Alan Spencer 1 14.28 | 00.14.28 | 00.04 | 02.13 40 2
92 |Geno Cook Dylan Folwer Bishop 1 14.34 | 00.14.34| 00.06 | 02.19 41 3
91 |Frazer Moss Andy Moss 7 14.36 | 00.14.36 | 00.02 | 02.21 42 2
33 |Steven White Shaun Layland 3 14.38 | 00.14.38 | 00.02 | 02.23 43 14
72 |Matt Devlin Derek Webb 2 14.39 | 00.14.39 | 00.01 02.24 44 4
64 |Paul Dove Ryan Harris 2 14.41 | 00.14.41 | 00.02 | 02.26 45 5
61 |Graham Hicks Steven Hicks 4 14.43 | 00.14.43 | 00.02 | 02.28 46 1
32 |Steve Blackham Helena Mayall 3 14.47 | 00.14.47 | 00.04 | 02.32 47 15
36 |Jack Davies Shaun Davies 2 14.49 | 00.14.49 | 00.02 | 02.34 48 6
65 |Nigel Smith Heather Phelps 2 14.53 1 00.14.53 | 00.04 | 02.38 49 7
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Marshall Hicks Print Ltd
Tour of Caerwent 2018
Partial Results to SS1

Diff to | Diff to | Position | Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Class| Stage 1| Total Prev I1st | Overall | In Class
83 |Andrew Ling Cameron Probert 3 14.53 | 00.14.53 | 00.00 | 02.38 49 16
71 |Russ Davis Roger Neale 3 14.57 | 00.14.57 | 00.04 | 02.42 51 17
80 |Daniel Morris Daniel Irving 4 14.57 | 00.14.57 | 00.00 | 02.42 51 2
66 |Peter Roach Richard John 7 14.59 | 00.14.59 | 00.02 | 02.44 53 3
68 |Matthew Rowland David Ley 2 15.05 | 00.15.05| 00.06 | 02.50 54 8
59 |Simon Dowen Jon Jeffries 3 15.08 | 00.15.08 | 00.03 | 02.53 55 18
84 |Bradley Down Scott Masters | 15.09 | 00.15.09 | 00.01 02.54 56 4
42 |Dave Williams Chris Whitall 2 15.11 | 00.15.11| 00.02 | 02.56 57 9
57 |Scott Barnes Alex Reid 3 15.11 [ 00.15.11| 00.00 | 02.56 57 19
49 |Lee James Alan Hinton 4 15.16 | 00.15.16| 00.05 | 03.01 59 3
55 |Christopher Daykin Michael Weeks 6 15.19 | 00.15.19 | 00.03 | 03.04 60 12
58 |Damian Williams Dave Tortoishell 3 15.19 | 00.15.19| 00.00 | 03.04 60 20
48 |Bob Morris Bryn Perry 6 15.20 | 00.15.20| 00.01 | 03.05 62 13
78 |Andy Richens Rob Richens 4 15.21 | 00.15.21| 00.01 | 03.06 63 4
46 |Sion Matthews Endaf Davies 1 15.22 | 00.15.22 | 00.01 03.07 64 5
86 |Darrell Denning Sophie Buckland 1 15.22 | 00.15.22| 00.00 | 03.07 64 5
53 |Ivor James Robert Billingham 3 15.23 | 00.15.23 | 00.01 03.08 66 21
79 |Alan Marriage Colin Jenkins 3 15.24 |1 00.15.24| 00.01 | 03.09 67 22
77 |David Bruce Tony Bruce 2 1541 [ 00.1541| 00.17 | 03.26 68 10
69 |Jason Watkins Elspeth Watkins 1 15.46 | 00.15.46 | 00.05 | 03.31 69 7
89 |Alistair Oxley Robert Wadsworth 2 15.46 | 00.15.46 | 00.00 | 03.31 69 11
90 |Shaun James James Seymour 2 15.48 | 00.15.48 | 00.02 | 03.33 71 12
82 |Anthony Galliers Pratt  |Peter Lythell 5 16.03 | 00.16.03 | 00.15 | 03.48 72 9
62 |Martin Lambeth Tudor Jenkins 3 16.05 | 00.16.05| 00.02 | 03.50 73 23
88 |lan Rogers Philip Cook 2 16.08 | 00.16.08 | 00.03 | 03.53 74 13
81 |Natalie Messer Patrick Messer 3 16.19 | 00.16.19| 00.11 | 04.04 75 24
70 |Peter Coles Ian Faulconbridge 1 16.54 | 00.16.54 | 00.35 | 04.39 76 8
85 |Craig Bridges Joe Bridges 2 16.56 | 00.16.56 | 00.02 | 04.41 77 14
76 | Tom Moore Abi Eakers 2 17.21 |{00.17.21| 00.25 | 05.06 78 15
20 |William Mains Aled Edwards 1 20.00 | 00.20.00 | 02.39 | 07.45 79 9
43 |Mick Jowers Ben Jowers 4 30.00 | 00.30.00 | 10.00 17.45 80 5
56 |Peter Lewis Stephanie Phillips 1 30.00 | 00.30.00 | 00.00 17.45 80 10
60 |Steve Wilks Caroline Wilks 4 30.00 | 00.30.00 | 00.00 | 17.45 80 5
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